DS-RFKH/EN-R2010
Copyright © SANHUA 2018 Subject to change without notice
SANHUA INTERNATIONAL
SANHUA STANDARD CATALOGUE
RFKH series thermostatic expansion valves are used to
adjust mass flow of refrigerant into the evaporator while
controlling the refrigerant´s superheat at the outlet of the

   -  RFKH flare/flare type with ¼“ flare connection;
   -  RFKH flare/solder type with ¼” or 6mm solder connection
MODEL DESIGNATION LEGEND
Position
Number Model Designation Legend
1
Product Code Product Series
RFKH Thermostatic expansion valve
2
Refrigerant Description
01 R22
02 R407C
03 R404A / R507A
04 R134a
05 R410A
07 R407A / R407F
08 R448A / R449A
10 R450A
11 R452A
14 R513A
20 R455A / R454C
3
Pressure Equalization Description
E External pressure equalization
(Omitted) Internal pressure equalization
4
Miscellaneous Description
xxxx Digits for additional information
DS-RFKH/EN-R2010
Copyright © SANHUA 2018 Subject to change without notice
SANHUA INTERNATIONAL
RFKH SERIES
THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION VALVE
MODEL DESIGNATION EXAMPLE
MODELS DESIGNATION (VALVE HEAD)
Position Number
According to Model Designation Legend
1 2 3 4 5
RFKH 01 E xxx xxx Thermostatic expansion valve
RFKH 01 E xxx xxx Refrigerant R22
RFKH 01 E xxx xxx Connection for external pressure equalization
RFKH 01 E xxx xxx Nominal Capacity (in USRT)
RFKH 01 E xxx xxx Digits for additional information
Note: STD : Standard product
O.R. : On Request
N.A. : Not Available
MODELS WITH MOP FUNCTION
RFKH valves can be selected with MOP (Max. Operating Pressure) function.
MOP protects the compressor motor against excessive evaporating pressure during normal operation.
Refrigerant
Range N
(-40°C to +10°C)
Range NM
(-40°C to -5°C)
Range NL
(-40°C to -15°C)
Range B
(-60°C to -25°C)
MOP = +15°C MOP = 0°C MOP = -10°C MOP = -20°C
R22 6,9 barg - STD 4,0 barg – O.R. 2,5 barg - STD N.A.
R407C 6,6 barg - STD N.A. N.A. N.A.
R404A / R507 8,4 barg - STD 5,0 barg – O.R. 3,3 barg - STD 2,0 barg - STD
R134a 3,9 barg - STD 1,9 barg – O.R. 1,0 barg – O.R. N.A.
R410A 11,5 barg - STD 7,0 barg – O.R. 4,7 barg - STD N.A.
R407A / R407F 7,9 barg - STD N.A. N.A. N.A.
R448A / R449A 7,3 barg - O.R. 4,2 barg – O.R. 2,6 barg - STD 1,5 barg - O.R.
R450A 3,2 barg - O.R. 1,5 barg – O.R. 0,7 barg - O.R. N.A.
R452A 8,0 barg - O.R. 4,6 barg – O.R. 3,0 barg - STD 1,7 barg - STD
R513A 4,3 barg - O.R. 2,3 barg – O.R. 1,3 barg - O.R. N.A.
R455A 6,8 barg - O.R. 3,8 barg – O.R. 2,4 barg - O.R. N.A.
R454C 6,3 barg - O.R. 3,5 barg – O.R. 2,2 barg - O.R. N.A.
Code Description
KH11E-4.5-323 Part number
MOP 45/-10°C With MOP
-40/-15°F Evaporating temperature (°C)
-40/+5°F Evaporating temperature (°F)
R452A Refrigerant
MWP 4.6Mpa Max. Working Pressure (MPa)
MWP 665psig Max. Working Pressure (Psig)
DS-RFKH/EN-R2010
Copyright © SANHUA 2018 Subject to change without notice
SANHUA INTERNATIONAL
RFKH SERIES
THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION VALVE
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
Tab. A : Models with Range N : Temperature Range from -40°C to +10°C [ without MOP ]
Ref. Model
Valve Body
Part
Number1 & 4)
Connection type Inlet ØA Outlet ØB Ext. ØC
In / Out / Ext.
Pressure Equal.
Flare Flare Solder Flare Solder Solder
[inch] [inch] [mm] [inch] [inch] [inch] [mm]
R22
RFKH 01-6.0-22 10201002502 flare / flare
 3/8
 1/2 - - - - -
RFKH01E-6.0-13 10201002402 flare / flare / flare  1/2 - - 1/4 - -
RFKH01-6.0-26 10201002602 flare / solder - 12 - - - -